SOIL > ATTERBERG LIMITS
SHRINKAGE LIMIT TEST SET
Code : T037
The Shrinkage Limit Test Set is used to determine the shrinkage limit of fine-grained soils, which is the
maximum moisture content at which a reduction in water content does not result in a decrease in soil
volume. This parameter is critical for soil classification and assessing the potential for volume changes
due to moisture variations.
The test involves drying a saturated soil pat in a shrinkage dish and measuring its volume before and

Shrinkage prong plate: Transparent acrylic with 3 metal prongs
Measuring cylinder: 25 ml
ORDERING INFORMATION
Item Name Item Code
CRYSTALLIZING CUP (Ø 57 x 31 mm) T037P001H
SHRINKAGE DISH (Ø 44 x 12 mm) T037P002H
SHRINKAGE PRONG PLATE T037P003H
CARRYING CASE for T037 T037P004H
SHRINKAGE LIMIT SET T037X00XH
T037 DATASHEET
SHRINKAGE LIMIT TEST SET (T037) – DATASHEET Page    2 / 2